H
all E
ffect
Grayhill, Inc. • 561 Hillgrove Avenue • LaGrange, Illinois  60525-5997 • USA • Phone: 708-354-1040 • Fax: 708-354-2820 • www.grayhill.com
Hall Effect
SERIES 68A
   Hall Effect Encoder
  FEATURES

ffect
Hall-Effect
ORDERING INFORMATION
Termination:
S = .050” Center Stripped Cable
C = .050” Center Cable with Connector
P = .050” Header
68AXXXX-XXX-XXX
Cable Length:
02 = 2”
03 = 3”
04 = 4”
05 = 5”
06 = 6”
Leave blank if header
Electrical Output:
Q = Quadrature Push / Pull
Rotational Torque:
L = Low Torque
H = High Torque
N = Non-Detented*
Angle of Throw : 11 = 11.25° - 32 positions
                  15 = 15.00° - 24 positions
                  18 = 18.00° - 20 positions
                  22 = 22.50° - 16 positions
Style: 3 = 3.3V; 5 = 5.0V
Grayhill Series Number
Seal:
N = No Shaft / Panel Seal
S = Shaft / Panel Seal
Pushbutton:
9 =1150 Grams
0 = No Pushbutton
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Specifications
Operating Voltage: Minimum 3.0 V, maximum 3.6
V (3.3V Style); minimum 4.5 V, maximum 5.5 V (5V
Style)
Absolute Maximum Voltage* on VDD pin: -4.0 V
min., +4.0 V max (3.3V style); -6.5 V min., +6.5 V
max (5V style)
Avg Supply Current for 3.3V Style: Typical: 1.2
mA, Maximum: 2.0 mA (at 3.30 V)
Peak Supply Current for 3.3V Style: 12 mA (at
3.30 V)
Avg Supply Current for 5V Style: Typical: 1.8 mA,
Maximum: 3.0mA (at 5.00 V)
Peak Supply Current for 5.0V Style: 12 mA (at
5.00 V)
Output Low Voltage: 0.6V maximum for IOL = 3mA,
VDD = 3.3V and for IOL = 3mA, VDD = 5.0V
Output High Voltage: 2.6V minimum for IOH =
-1.5mA, VDD = 3.3V, 4.3V minimum for IOH = -2mA,
VDD = 5.0V
Power-Up Time: A & B outputs valid 120 ms (max)
after VDD reaches 3.0 V (3.3 V Style) or 4.5 V (5V